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Reference Number:  FOI-101004526082 
 
Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000  
 
Request: I would like to request the following information regarding the cliff 
stabilisation work at Whipsiderry Beach, Newquay:  
 
1) Can you please confirm if an MMO marine licence is required for the works 
and if so can you please provide the MMO marine licence case reference 
number.  
 
2) Can you please confirm whether the costs for the 2019 cliff stabilisation 
works at Whipsiderry is being fully funded by Cornwall Council or if there is a 
third party (external/private) contribution towards the costs?  
 
3) Can you please confirm whether the previous cliff stabilisation works at 
Whipsiderry (2014/2015?) was fully funded by Cornwall Council or whether 
there was a third party (external/private) contribution towards the costs?  
 
4) I am not asking for personal details but I would like to know whether there 
is a third party contribution towards these costs (historic and current).  
Can you please confirm whether these proposed works are scheduled to be 
completed as part of the proposed cliff stabilisation works relating to the 
proposed The View development on the land of the former Paradise Cove 
hotel or if it will be completed at a different time?  
 
Response:  
 

1) Given that it is for cliff stabilisation above the mean high water mark an 
MMO marine licence is not required. The previous works on the slope did not 
require an MMO licence either. 
 
2) The costs for the 2019 cliff stabilisation works at Whipsiderry are being fully 
funded by Cornwall Council with no third party contributions. 
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3) Originally the steps were maintained by Restormel Borough Council; 
Cornwall Council inherited them when it became a Unitary Authority. 
The costs for the previous cliff stabilisation works at Whipsiderry were fully 
funded by Cornwall Council with no third party contributions.  

4) The proposed works are solely for public protection, to enable the steps to 
the beach to be reopened. The works are not related with any third party 
developments. 
 

Information provided by: Environment Service 

Date of response:    12th July 2019 


